FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

11-05-2001



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

11-52001

101893282

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

Conveyance Type Assignment Security Agreement
Assignment Security Agreement
License Change of Name
Merger
(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)
Departmental File Secret File
Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day You
10/18/2001
Execution Date Month Day Ye
Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
receiving party is not domiciled in the United
States, an appointment of a domestic
representative is attache (Designation must be a
separate document from Assignment.)
CA 92660
State/Country Zip Code
Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, vvasmington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washi

REEL: 012273 FRAME: 0217

of the attac	hed conveya	ince (docum Mark if		# [108-23	20
er(s)		✓	Mark if			pers at	
er(s)		✓	Mark if			pers at	
er(s)		✓	Mark if			pers at	
er(s)		✓	Mark if			pers at	
er(s)		✓	Mark if			pers at	
er(s)		✓	Mark if			pers at	
• •) NOT ENTER B			additio	nal numb	ers at	tached
Application, en	PC	paten	Paten	t Num	nber(s)). Day Yea
ımber of pro	perties invol	ved.	#		24	18	
onal fees can b	eposit Accou e charged to the t Number:	unt [#		03-1		0,920.00
	ember of pro	PCT PC PCT PC PCT PC PCT PCC PCT PCC PCC	PCT	PCT	pct PCT # # # # # # # # # # # # # # # # # # #	PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT	PCT

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correc attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account a

indicated herein.

Michael R. Graif

Name of Person Signing

FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION **PATENTS ONLY**

U.S. Department of Commerce **Patent and Trademark Office PATENT**

Conveying I	Party(ies) Conveying Parties	Mark if ac	Iditional names of co	nveying parties att	Execution Date
Name (line 1)					Month Day Year
Name (line 2)					Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)					Month Day Tear
Name (line 2)					Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)			r v de madilian		Day 1981
Name (line 2)			, , , , , ,		
Receiving P	arty		Mark if addition	al names of receiv	ing parties attached
Name (line 1)	Brooktree Worldwide Sales Corporation	on			If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)					receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1)	4311 Jamboree Road				representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)					Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	Newport Beach City	CA State	/Country	92660 Zip Code	
Name (line 1)	Brooktree Corporation				If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United
Name (line 2)					States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1)	4311 Jamboree Road				representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)	Newport Beach City	CA State	e/Country	92660 Zip Code	
Application	Number(s) or Patent Num	ber(s)		lark if additional n	
Enter either 1	he Patent Application Number or the Pa	atent Number (DO N	IOT ENTER BOTH nu	mbers for the same	e property).
P	atent Application Number(s)			Patent Number	(S)

PATENT

REEL: 012273 FRAME: 0219

FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Conveying I	Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties at Conveying Parties	Execution Date
Name (line 1)		Month Day Year
Name (line 2)		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)		month Day Teal
Name (line 2)		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)		
Name (line 2)		
Receiving P	arty Mark if additional names of receiv	ring parties attached
Name (line 1)	Conexant Systems Worldwide, Inc.	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)		domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1)	4311 Jamboree Road	representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)	Newport Beach CA 92660 City State/Country Zip Code	
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)		domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached.
Address (line 1)		(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)	City State/Country Zip Code	
Application	Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional r	
Enter either t	he Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the Sam	e property). -(<)
Pa	atent Application Number(s)	

PATENT

REEL: 012273 FRAME: 0220

SERIAL NUMBER: 07887193 FILING DATE: 5/21/1992

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

SERIAL NUMBER: 07917872 FILING DATE: 07/23/1992

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

SERIAL NUMBER: 08427017 FILING DATE: 04/24/1995

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

SERIAL NUMBER: 08514509 FILING DATE: 08/11/1995 PATENT NUMBER: 5845204 ISSUE DATE: 12/01/1998

SERIAL NUMBER: 08620858 FILING DATE: 03/18/1996

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

SERIAL NUMBER: 08617452 FILING DATE: 03/18/1996

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

SERIAL NUMBER: 08721410 FILING DATE: 09/26/1996

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

SERIAL NUMBER: 08629926 FILING DATE: 04/12/1996

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

SERIAL NUMBER: 08653185 FILING DATE: 05/24/1996

PATENT NUMBER: 5867560 ISSUE DATE: 02/02/1999

SERIAL NUMBER: 08665783 FILING DATE: 06/18/1996

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

SERIAL NUMBER: 09156649 FILING DATE: 09/18/1998

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

SERIAL NUMBER: 08802042 FILING DATE: 02/18/1997

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

SERIAL NUMBER: 09062834 FILING DATE: 04/20/1998

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

SERIAL NUMBER: 09163574 FILING DATE: 09/30/1998

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

SERIAL NUMBER: 08568714 FILING DATE: 12/07/1995

1

NY1 - 167920.01

 SERIAL NUMBER:
 08568840
 FILING DATE:
 12/07/1995

 PATENT NUMBER:
 5852561
 ISSUE DATE:
 12/22/1998

 SERIAL NUMBER:
 08568049
 FILING DATE:
 12/06/1995

 PATENT NUMBER:
 5896576
 ISSUE DATE:
 04/20/1999

SERIAL NUMBER: 08568330 FILING DATE: 12/06/1995

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

SERIAL NUMBER: 08568843 FILING DATE: 12/07/1995

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

SERIAL NUMBER: 08568047 FILING DATE: 12/06/1995 PATENT NUMBER: 5892792 ISSUE DATE: 04/06/1999

SERIAL NUMBER: 08568210 FILING DATE: 12/06/1995

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

SERIAL NUMBER: 08752016 FILING DATE: 11/19/1996

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

SERIAL NUMBER: 08828482 FILING DATE: 03/31/1997 PATENT NUMBER: 5909426 FILING DATE: 06/01/1999

SERIAL NUMBER: 08721149 FILING DATE: 09/26/1996 PATENT NUMBER: 5870438 FILING DATE: 02/09/1999

SERIAL NUMBER: 08884271 FILING DATE: 06/26/1997

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

SERIAL NUMBER: 09006972 FILING DATE: 01/14/1998

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

SERIAL NUMBER: 08892444 FILING DATE: 07/14/1997

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

SERIAL NUMBER: 08702780 FILING DATE: 08/23/1996

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

SERIAL NUMBER: 08779084 FILING DATE: 01/06/1997

PATENT NUMBER: 5910959 ISSUE DATE: 06/08/1999

SERIAL NUMBER: 08724168 FILING DATE: 09/30/1996 PATENT NUMBER: 5880980 FILING DATE: 03/09/1999

SERIAL NUMBER: 08319696 FILING DATE: 10/07/1994

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

SERIAL NUMBER: 08752767 FILING DATE: 11/20/1996

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

SERIAL NUMBER: 08746731 FILING DATE: 11/15/1996

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

SERIAL NUMBER: 08892446 FILING DATE: 07/14/1997

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

SERIAL NUMBER: 08756383 FILING DATE: 11/27/1996

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

SERIAL NUMBER: 08931033 FILING DATE: 09/16/1997

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

SERIAL NUMBER: 08760646 FILING DATE: 12/04/1996

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

SERIAL NUMBER: 08940051 FILING DATE: 09/30/1997

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

SERIAL NUMBER: 08974874 FILING DATE: 11/20/1997

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

SERIAL NUMBER: 08920846 FILING DATE: 08/29/1997

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

SERIAL NUMBER: 08940046 FILING DATE: 09/30/1997

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

SERIAL NUMBER: 08995618 FILING DATE: 12/22/1997

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

SERIAL NUMBER: 08920742 FILING DATE: 08/29/1997

SERIAL NUMBER: 09046011 FILING DATE: 03/23/1998

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

SERIAL NUMBER: 09046010 FILING DATE: 03/23/1998

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

SERIAL NUMBER: 09094735 FILING DATE: 06/15/1998

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

SERIAL NUMBER: 08912547 FILING DATE: 08/18/1997

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

SERIAL NUMBER: 08929960 FILING DATE: 09/15/1997

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

SERIAL NUMBER: 08799995 FILING DATE: 02/13/1997

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

SERIAL NUMBER: 08862046 FILING DATE: 05/22/1997

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

SERIAL NUMBER: 09082929 FILING DATE: 05/21/1998

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

SERIAL NUMBER: 08892445 FILING DATE: 07/14/1997

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

SERIAL NUMBER: 08901112 FILING DATE: 07/28/1997

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

SERIAL NUMBER: 09164534 FILING DATE: 09/30/1998

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

SERIAL NUMBER: 09025962 FILING DATE: 02/19/1998

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

SERIAL NUMBER: 09026619 FILING DATE: 02/20/1998

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

NY1 - 167920.01

SERIAL NUMBER: 09152439 FILING DATE: 09/14/1998

SERIAL NUMBER: 09126301 FILING DATE: 07/30/1998

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

SERIAL NUMBER: 09047242 FILING DATE: 03/24/1998

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

SERIAL NUMBER: 09072198 FILING DATE: 05/04/1998

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

SERIAL NUMBER: 09163742 FILING DATE: 09/30/1998

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

SERIAL NUMBER: 08995619 FILING DATE: 12/22/1997

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

SERIAL NUMBER: 08853297 FILING DATE: 05/09/1997

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

SERIAL NUMBER: 09106325 FILING DATE: 06/29/1998

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

SERIAL NUMBER: 09163741 FILING DATE: 09/30/1998

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

SERIAL NUMBER: 09163675 FILING DATE: 09/30/1998

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

SERIAL NUMBER: 09005565 FILING DATE: 01/12/1998

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

SERIAL NUMBER: 08995209 FILING DATE: 12/19/1997

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

SERIAL NUMBER: 09036397 FILING DATE: 03/06/1998

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

SERIAL NUMBER: 09161611 FILING DATE: 09/25/1998

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

SERIAL NUMBER: 08990279 FILING DATE: 12/15/1997

SERIAL NUMBER: 08972311 FILING DATE: 11/18/1997

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

SERIAL NUMBER: 08943484 FILING DATE: 10/03/1997

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

SERIAL NUMBER: 08941488 FILING DATE: 09/30/1997

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

SERIAL NUMBER: 09013235 FILING DATE: 01/26/1998

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

SERIAL NUMBER: 09044281 FILING DATE: 03/19/1998

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

SERIAL NUMBER: 09057124 FILING DATE: 04/08/1998

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

SERIAL NUMBER: 09036955 FILING DATE: 03/09/1998

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

SERIAL NUMBER: 09036258 FILING DATE: 03/06/1998

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

SERIAL NUMBER: 08940630 FILING DATE: 09/30/1997

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

SERIAL NUMBER: 09081702 FILING DATE: 05/20/1998

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

SERIAL NUMBER: 08965843 FILING DATE: 11/07/1997

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

SERIAL NUMBER: 09060426 FILING DATE: 04/14/1998

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

SERIAL NUMBER: 09064114 FILING DATE: 04/21/1998

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

SERIAL NUMBER: 09040225 FILING DATE: 03/13/1998

SERIAL NUMBER: 09086617 FILING DATE: 05/27/1998

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

SERIAL NUMBER: 09028210 FILING DATE: 02/23/1998

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

SERIAL NUMBER: 09028023 FILING DATE: 02/23/1998

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

SERIAL NUMBER: 09028141 FILING DATE: 02/23/1998

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

SERIAL NUMBER: 09028016 FILING DATE: 02/23/1998

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

SERIAL NUMBER: 08472861 FILING DATE: 06/07/1995

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

SERIAL NUMBER: 08707029 FILING DATE: 09/10/1996

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

SERIAL NUMBER: 08289061 FILING DATE: 08/11/1994

PATENT NUMBER: 5610949 ISSUE DATE: 03/11/1997

SERIAL NUMBER: 08692552 FILING DATE: 08/06/1996

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

SERIAL NUMBER: 08616059 FILING DATE: 03/14/1996

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

SERIAL NUMBER: 09163735 FILING DATE: 09/30/1998

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

SERIAL NUMBER: 08923722 FILING DATE: 09/04/1997

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

SERIAL NUMBER: 09112433 FILING DATE: 07/09/1998

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

SERIAL NUMBER: 08928409 FILING DATE: 09/12/1997

SERIAL NUMBER: 08759057 FILING DATE: 12/02/1996 PATENT NUMBER: 5889779 ISSUE DATE: 03/30/1999

SERIAL NUMBER: 09034819 FILING DATE: 03/04/1998

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

SERIAL NUMBER: 08767109 FILING DATE: 12/04/1996

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

SERIAL NUMBER: 08861669 FILING DATE: 05/22/1997

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

SERIAL NUMBER: 08864659 FILING DATE: 05/28/1997

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

SERIAL NUMBER: 09160884 FILING DATE: 09/25/1998

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

SERIAL NUMBER: 09163798 FILING DATE: 09/30/1998

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

SERIAL NUMBER: 09158876 FILING DATE: 09/23/1998

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

SERIAL NUMBER: 09160690 FILING DATE: 09/25/1998

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

SERIAL NUMBER: 09160646 FILING DATE: 09/25/1998

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

SERIAL NUMBER: 09164530 FILING DATE: 09/301998

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

SERIAL NUMBER: 09016195 FILING DATE: 01/30/1998

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

SERIAL NUMBER: 09013671 FILING DATE: 01/26/1998

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

SERIAL NUMBER: 08783777 FILING DATE: 01/15/1997

PATENT NUMBER: 5790110 ISSUE DATE: 08/04/1998

SERIAL NUMBER: 08467311 FILING DATE: 06/06/1995

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

SERIAL NUMBER: 08923447 FILING DATE: 09/04/1997

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

SERIAL NUMBER: 08798240 FILING DATE: 02/12/1997

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

SERIAL NUMBER: 08537491 FILING DATE: 10/02/1995 PATENT NUMBER: 5805173 ISSUE DATE: 09/08/1998

SERIAL NUMBER: 08720891 FILING DATE: 10/03/1996

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

SERIAL NUMBER: 08929694 FILING DATE: 09/15/1997 PATENT NUMBER: 5883595 ISSUE DATE: 03/16/1999

SERIAL NUMBER: 08988548 FILING DATE: 12/10/1997

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

SERIAL NUMBER: 08922851 FILING DATE: 09/03/1997

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

SERIAL NUMBER: 08992034 FILING DATE: 12/17/1997

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

SERIAL NUMBER: 08925552 FILING DATE: 09/08/1997

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

SERIAL NUMBER: 08757288 FILING DATE: 11/27/1996

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

SERIAL NUMBER: 08764692 FILING DATE: 12/11/1996

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

SERIAL NUMBER: 08756950 FILING DATE: 12/02/1996

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

SERIAL NUMBER: 08982400 FILING DATE: 12/02/1997

PATENT NUMBER:		ISSUE DATE:	
SERIAL NUMBER: PATENT NUMBER:	08982421	FILING DATE: ISSUE DATE:	12/2/97
SERIAL NUMBER: PATENT NUMBER:	08918941	FILING DATE: ISSUE DATE:	8/25/97
SERIAL NUMBER: PATENT NUMBER:	08888910	FILING DATE: ISSUE DATE:	7/7/97
SERIAL NUMBER: PATENT NUMBER:	09158337	FILING DATE: ISSUE DATE:	9/22/98
SERIAL NUMBER: PATENT NUMBER:	09162091	FILING DATE: ISSUE DATE:	9/28/98
SERIAL NUMBER: PATENT NUMBER:	08650820	FILING DATE: ISSUE DATE:	5/20/96
SERIAL NUMBER: PATENT NUMBER:	09009228	FILING DATE: ISSUE DATE:	1/20/98
SERIAL NUMBER: PATENT NUMBER:	08959588	FILING DATE: ISSUE DATE:	10/29/97
SERIAL NUMBER: PATENT NUMBER:	09109987	FILING DATE: ISSUE DATE:	6/30/98
SERIAL NUMBER: PATENT NUMBER:	09038213	FILING DATE: ISSUE DATE:	3/11/98
SERIAL NUMBER: PATENT NUMBER:	09113755	FILING DATE: ISSUE DATE:	7/10/98
SERIAL NUMBER: PATENT NUMBER:		FILING DATE: ISSUE DATE:	6/25/98
SERIAL NUMBER: PATENT NUMBER:		FILING DATE: ISSUE DATE:	5/19/98
SERIAL NUMBER:	09107733	FILING DATE:	6/30/98
NY1 - 167920.01		10	

PATENT NUMBER:		ISSUE DATE:	
SERIAL NUMBER: PATENT NUMBER:	09163797	FILING DATE: ISSUE DATE:	9/30/98
SERIAL NUMBER: PATENT NUMBER:	09046060	FILING DATE: ISSUE DATE:	3/23/98
SERIAL NUMBER: PATENT NUMBER:	09021896	FILING DATE: ISSUE DATE:	2/11/98
SERIAL NUMBER: PATENT NUMBER:	09021898	FILING DATE: ISSUE DATE:	2/11/98
SERIAL NUMBER: PATENT NUMBER:	09073725	FILING DATE: ISSUE DATE:	5/7/98
SERIAL NUMBER: PATENT NUMBER:	09009662	FILING DATE: ISSUE DATE:	1/20/98
SERIAL NUMBER: PATENT NUMBER:	08980654	FILING DATE: ISSUE DATE:	12/1/97
SERIAL NUMBER: PATENT NUMBER:	08845594	FILING DATE: ISSUE DATE:	4/25/97
SERIAL NUMBER: PATENT NUMBER:	09042142	FILING DATE: ISSUE DATE:	3/13/98
SERIAL NUMBER: PATENT NUMBER:	09056573	FILING DATE: ISSUE DATE:	4/7/98
SERIAL NUMBER: PATENT NUMBER:	09042124	FILING DATE: ISSUE DATE:	3/13/98
SERIAL NUMBER: PATENT NUMBER:	09103418	FILING DATE: ISSUE DATE:	6/24/98
SERIAL NUMBER: PATENT NUMBER:	09103421	FILING DATE: ISSUE DATE:	6/24/98
SERIAL NUMBER:	09103897	FILING DATE:	6/24/98
NY1 - 167920.01		11	

PATENT NUMBER:	ISSUE DATE:	
SERIAL NUMBER: 09103899 PATENT NUMBER:	FILING DATE: ISSUE DATE:	6/24/98
SERIAL NUMBER: 09103898 PATENT NUMBER:	FILING DATE: ISSUE DATE:	6/24/98
SERIAL NUMBER: 09006422 PATENT NUMBER:	FILING DATE: ISSUE DATE:	1/13/98
SERIAL NUMBER: 09016253 PATENT NUMBER:	FILING DATE: ISSUE DATE:	1/30/98
SERIAL NUMBER: 09160834 PATENT NUMBER:	FILING DATE: ISSUE DATE:	9/25/98
SERIAL NUMBER: 09163967 PATENT NUMBER:	FILING DATE: ISSUE DATE:	9/30/98
SERIAL NUMBER: 09161157 PATENT NUMBER:	FILING DATE: ISSUE DATE:	9/25/98
SERIAL NUMBER: 09044384 PATENT NUMBER:	FILING DATE: ISSUE DATE:	3/18/98
SERIAL NUMBER: 09103417 PATENT NUMBER:	FILING DATE: ISSUE DATE:	6/24/98
SERIAL NUMBER: 09056572 PATENT NUMBER:	FILING DATE: ISSUE DATE:	4/7/98
SERIAL NUMBER: 09108628 PATENT NUMBER:	FILING DATE: ISSUE DATE:	7/1/98
SERIAL NUMBER: 09084534 PATENT NUMBER:	FILING DATE: ISSUE DATE: .	5/26/98
SERIAL NUMBER: 09086535 PATENT NUMBER:	FILING DATE: ISSUE DATE:	5/29/98
SERIAL NUMBER: 09087315	FILING DATE:	5/29/98
NY! - 167920.01	12	

PATENT NUMBER:		ISSUE DATE:	
SERIAL NUMBER: PATENT NUMBER:	09145055	FILING DATE: ISSUE DATE:	9/1/98
SERIAL NUMBER: PATENT NUMBER:	09073087	FILING DATE: ISSUE DATE:	5/5/98
SERIAL NUMBER: PATENT NUMBER:	09062343	FILING DATE: ISSUE DATE:	4/17/98
SERIAL NUMBER: PATENT NUMBER:	09154643	FILING DATE: ISSUE DATE:	9/17/98
SERIAL NUMBER: PATENT NUMBER:	09050263	FILING DATE: ISSUE DATE:	3/30/98
SERIAL NUMBER: PATENT NUMBER:	09162652	FILING DATE: ISSUE DATE:	9/29/98
SERIAL NUMBER: PATENT NUMBER:	09045276	FILING DATE: ISSUE DATE:	3/20/98
SERIAL NUMBER: PATENT NUMBER:	09075719	FILING DATE: ISSUE DATE:	5/11/98
SERIAL NUMBER: PATENT NUMBER:	09070314	FILING DATE: ISSUE DATE:	4/30/98
SERIAL NUMBER: PATENT NUMBER:	09070372	FILING DATE: ISSUE DATE:	4/30/98
SERIAL NUMBER: PATENT NUMBER:	09164428	FILING DATE: ISSUE DATE:	9/30/98
SERIAL NUMBER: PATENT NUMBER:		FILING DATE: ISSUE DATE:	5/15/98
SERIAL NUMBER: PATENT NUMBER:		FILING DATE: ISSUE DATE:	09/30/1998
SERIAL NUMBER:	09163776	FILING DATE:	09/30/1998

13

SERIAL NUMBER: 09095689 FILING DATE: 06/10/1998

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

SERIAL NUMBER: 09164504 FILING DATE: 09/30/1998

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

SERIAL NUMBER: 09038724 FILING DATE: 03/10/1998

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

SERIAL NUMBER: 08888817 FILING DATE: 07/07/1997

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

SERIAL NUMBER: 09083474 FILING DATE: 05/22/1998

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

SERIAL NUMBER: 09096851 FILING DATE: 06/11/1998

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

SERIAL NUMBER: 09164256 FILING DATE: 09/30/1998

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

SERIAL NUMBER: 09162493 FILING DATE: 09/29/1998

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

SERIAL NUMBER: 09162845 FILING DATE: 09/29/1998

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

SERIAL NUMBER: 09149638 FILING DATE: 09/08/1998

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

SERIAL NUMBER: 09164155 FILING DATE: 09/30/1998

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

SERIAL NUMBER: 09095519 FILING DATE: 06/10/1998

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

SERIAL NUMBER: 09137198 FILING DATE: 08/20/1998

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

NY1 - 167920.01

SERIAL NUMBER: 09144404 FILING DATE: 08/31/1998

SERIAL NUMBER: 09157209 FILING DATE: 09/18/1998

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

SERIAL NUMBER: 08838899 FILING DATE: 04/11/1997

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

SERIAL NUMBER: 09057202 FILING DATE: 04/08/1998

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

SERIAL NUMBER: 09957423 FILING DATE: 04/08/1998

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

SERIAL NUMBER: 09081541 FILING DATE: 05/19/1998

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

SERIAL NUMBER: 09149937 FILING DATE: 09/09/1998

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

SERIAL NUMBER: 09087238 FILING DATE: 05/29/1998

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

SERIAL NUMBER: 09146057 FILING DATE: 09/02/1998

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

SERIAL NUMBER: 09087736 FILING DATE: 05/29/1998

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

SERIAL NUMBER: 09074896 FILING DATE: 05/08/1998

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

SERIAL NUMBER: 09092663 FILING DATE: 06/05/1998

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

SERIAL NUMBER: 09088629 FILING DATE: 06/02/1998

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

SERIAL NUMBER: 09165592 FILING DATE: 09/30/1998

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

SERIAL NUMBER: 09121475 FILING DATE: 07/23/1998

15

SERIAL NUMBER: 09110812 FILING DATE: 07/06/1998

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

SERIAL NUMBER: 09121476 FILING DATE: 07/23/1998

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

SERIAL NUMBER: 09137194 FILING DATE: 08/20/1998

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

SERIAL NUMBER: 09091551 FILING DATE: 09/08/1998

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

SERIAL NUMBER: 09108947 FILING DATE: 07/01/1998

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

SERIAL NUMBER: 09148568 FILING DATE: 09/04/1998

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

SERIAL NUMBER: 09128362 FILING DATE: 08/03/1998

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

SERIAL NUMBER: 09153631 FILING DATE: 09/15/1998

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

SERIAL NUMBER: 09108459 FILING DATE: 07/10/1998

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

SERIAL NUMBER: 09073779 FILING DATE: 05/06/1998

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

SERIAL NUMBER: 09162579 FILING DATE: 09/29/1998

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

SERIAL NUMBER: 09162185 FILING DATE: 09/28/1998

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

SERIAL NUMBER: 09162272 FILING DATE: 09/29/1998

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

SERIAL NUMBER: 09149910 FILING DATE: 09/09/1998

PATENT NUMBER:

ISSUE DATE:

SERIAL NUMBER: 09075451 PATENT NUMBER:

FILING DATE: 05/08/1998

ISSUE DATE:

SERIAL NUMBER: **PATENT NUMBER:**

09047802

FILING DATE: 03/25/1998

ISSUE DATE:

SERIAL NUMBER:

PATENT NUMBER:

ISSUE DATE:

PCT NUMBER: US9607145

SERIAL NUMBER:

PATENT NUMBER:

PCT NUMBER: US9514119 FILING DATE: 03/25/1998

FILING DATE: 03/25/1998

ISSUE DATE:

SERIAL NUMBER:

PATENT NUMBER:

PCT NUMBER: US9618048 FILING DATE: 03/25/1998

ISSUE DATE:

SERIAL NUMBER:

PATENT NUMBER:

US9703962 PCT NUMBER:

FILING DATE: 03/25/1998

ISSUE DATE:

SERIAL NUMBER:

PATENT NUMBER:

US9612445 PCT NUMBER:

FILING DATE: 03/25/1998

ISSUE DATE:

SERIAL NUMBER:

PATENT NUMBER:

US9705850 PCT NUMBER:

FILING DATE: 03/25/1998

ISSUE DATE:

SERIAL NUMBER:

PATENT NUMBER:

US9710395 PCT NUMBER:

FILING DATE: 03/25/1998

ISSUE DATE:

SERIAL NUMBER:

PATENT NUMBER:

US9412649 PCT NUMBER:

FILING DATE: 03/25/1998

ISSUE DATE:

SERIAL NUMBER: **PATENT NUMBER:** FILING DATE: 03/25/1998

ISSUE DATE:

17

NY1 - 167920.01

PCT NUMBER: US9613024

SERIAL NUMBER: FILING DATE: 03/25/1998

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

PCT NUMBER: US9312613

SERIAL NUMBER: FILING DATE: 03/25/1998

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

PCT NUMBER: US9713506

SERIAL NUMBER: FILING DATE: 03/25/1998

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

PCT NUMBER: US9411630

SERIAL NUMBER: FILING DATE: 03/25/1998

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

PCT NUMBER: US9723764

SERIAL NUMBER: FILING DATE: 03/25/1998

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

PCT NUMBER: US9802248

SERIAL NUMBER: FILING DATE: 03/25/1998

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

PCT NUMBER: US9513865

SERIAL NUMBER: FILING DATE: 03/25/1998

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

PCT NUMBER: US9513705

SERIAL NUMBER: FILING DATE: 03/25/1998

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

PCT NUMBER: US9800819

SERIAL NUMBER: FILING DATE: 03/25/1998

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

US9806505

SERIAL NUMBER: FILING DATE: 03/25/1998

SERIAL NUMBER: FILING DATE: 03/25/1998

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE: PCT NUMBER: US9810613

PATENT REEL: 012273 FRAME: 0238

PCT NUMBER:

SERIAL NUMBER: FILING DATE: 03/25/1998

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

PCT NUMBER: US9812735

FULL RELEASE AND RECONVEYANCE OF SECURITY INTERESTS

Patent Interests

THIS FULL RELEASE AND RECONVEYANCE OF SECURITY INTERESTS is granted by Credit Suisse First Boston, as agent (in such capacity herein called, "Agent") for various lenders under the Credit Agreement dated as of December 21, 1998 (as amended or modified, the "Credit Agreement") in favor of Conexant Systems, Inc. (f/k/a Rockwell Semiconductor Systems, Inc.) ("Company").

WHEREAS, the Agent is the holder of security interests in the Patents and/or Patent Applications listed on Schedule A (hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Patent Collateral"), pursuant to the Security Agreement dated as of December 21, 1998 ("Security Agreement") of Conexant Systems, Inc., Brooktree Corporation, Brooktree Worldwide Sales Corporation, and Conexant Systems Worldwide, Inc. (each a "Grantor" and collectively "Grantors"), which Security Agreement was recorded on January 14, 1999 at Reel 9826 Frame 0056.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Agent hereby releases the security interests granted in the Patent Collateral pursuant to the Security Agreement recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, and reconveys to the extent of its interest therein, (without recourse or warranty of any kind) to each Grantor, any and all Patent Collateral transferred by such Grantor under the Security Agreement.

EXECUTED at New York as of this // day of October 2001.

CREDIT SUISSE FIRST BOSTON, as

Mulls

PATENT

Agent

By:

ROBERT HETU Title: ___ DIRECTOR

> WILLIAM S. LUTKINS VICE PRESIDENT

NY2 - 272108.02 RECORDED: 11/05/2001 REEL: 012273 FRAME: 0240